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TEMP1A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following
economic issues.

On ascale of 0to 5, where O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how

anxious were you about?
Rising household costs

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 11.04 12.00 15.20 20.32 20.16 20.00 1.28 100.00
Female 9.27 6.68 11.64 25.22 19.83 26.51 0.86 100.00
Total 10.28 9.73 13.68 22.41 20.02 22.77 1.10 100.00
TEMP1A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following
economic issues.
On ascale of 0to 5, where O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how
anxious were you about?
Rising household costs
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 10.14 9.42 14.78 23.19 20.29 20.87 1.30 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 14.84 1094 8.59 17.19 16.41 29.69 2.34 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 556 11.11 11.11 11.11 11.11 50.00 100.00
Hispanic 9.04 9.57 14.89 21.81 20.21 24.47 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 741 11.11 7.41 37.04 25.93 11.11 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 7.89 10.53 10.53 23.68 26.32 21.05 100.00
Total 10.28 9.73 13.68 22.41 20.02 22.77 1.10 100.00
TEMP1A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following
economic issues.
On ascale of 0to 5, where O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how
anxious were you about?
Rising household costs
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 33.33 33.33 100.00
Democrat 8.02 11.78 14.79 21.05 19.55 22.81 2.01 100.00
Lean Democrat 7.75 13.18 14.73 22.48 16.28 25.58 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 17.37 5.39 12.57 25.15 17.37 22.16 100.00
Lean Republican 10.68 4.85 13.59 23.30 21.36 25.24 0.97 100.00
Republican 10.07 9.72 12.15 22.22 2361 21.18 1.04 100.00
Total 10.28 9.73 13.68 22.41 20.02 22.77 1.10 100.00




TEMP1B

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues.

On a scale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you
about?

Shortages of the goods and services you need

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 23.36 16.80 16.64 21.76 10.88 9.28 1.28 100.00
Female 19.61 14.44 18.53 23.28 12.07 11.64 0.43 100.00
Total 21.76 15.79 17.45 22.41 11.39 10.28 0.92 100.00
TEMP1B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues.
On ascale of 0to 5, where 0O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you
about?
Shortages of the goods and services you need
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 21.74 18.12 18.70 22.46 10.29 7.39 1.30 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 25.00 9.38 14.84 21.88 7.03 21.09 0.78 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 11.11 16.67 11.11 16.67 5.56 38.89 100.00
Hispanic 21.81 12.23 12.77 21.81 17.55 13.83 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 18.52 11.11 22.22 29.63 14.81 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 18.42 15.79 26.32 23.68 15.79 100.00
Total 21.76 15.79 17.45 22.41 11.39 10.28 0.92 100.00
TEMP1B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues.
On ascale of 0to 5, where 0O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you
about?
Shortages of the goods and services you need [Shortages of the goods and services you need] Consider a time in the last month
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 66.67 33.33 100.00
Democrat 20.55 18.55 17.04 22.06 9.27 11.03 1.50 100.00
Lean Democrat 22.48 17.83 14.73 24.81 10.08 10.08 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 25.15 10.18 14.37 27.54 7.78 14.37 0.60 100.00
Lean Republican 17.48 15.53 21.36 16.50 20.39 7.77 0.97 100.00
Republican 22.22 14.58 19.44 21.18 13.89 7.99 0.69 100.00
Total 21.76 15.79 17.45 22.41 11.39 10.28 0.92 100.00




TEMP1C

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the
following economic issues.

On a scale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely
anxious’, how anxious were you about?

Job losses in your workplace, industry, or community

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
Respondent gender
Male 36.64 16.80 13.76 16.80 7.52 7.36 0.16 0.80 0.16 100.00
Female 30.60 13.36 17.24 1897 9.70 8.62 043 1.08 100.00
Total 34.07 15.34 15.24 17.72 8.45 7.90 0.28 0.92 0.09 100.00
TEMP1C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the
following economic issues.
On a scale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely
anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Job losses in your workplace, industry, or community
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 35.51 17.54 15.07 15.65 8.70 5.80 043 1.16 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 35.16 7.81 17.19 21.88 3.91 12.50 1.56 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 22.22 16.67 11.11 16.67 5.56 27.78 100.00
Hispanic 33.51 10.64 16.49 17.02 11.17 11.17 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 18.52 29.63 18.52 22.22 3.70 7.41 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 23.68 13.16 5.26 42.11 10.53 5.26 100.00
Total 34.07 15.34 15.24 17.72 8.45 7.90 0.28 0.92 0.09 100.00
TEMP1C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the
following economic issues.
On ascale of 0to 5, where O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely
anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Job losses in your workplace, industry, or community
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 29.57 15.29 18.55 15.79 9.77 9.52 0.25 1.25 100.00
Lean Democrat 31.01 20.93 10.85 20.16 8.53 8.53 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 33.53 10.18 20.36 25.15 3.59 5.99 0.60 0.60 100.00
Lean Republican 33.98 19.42 10.68 15.53 6.80 12.62 0.97 100.00
Republican 41.32 14.58 11.46 15.97 10.07 4.86 0.35 1.39 100.00
Total 34.07 15.34 15.24 17.72 8.45 7.90 0.28 0.92 0.09 100.00




TEMP1D

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues.

On a scale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Banking and stock market instability

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 17.60 15.36 16.96 25.44 12.96 10.88 0.80 100.00
Female 18.32 13.36 20.91 22.84 13.79 10.13 0.65 100.00
Total 17.91 14.51 18.64 24.33 13.31 10.56 0.73 100.00
TEMP1D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Banking and stock market instability
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 15.65 15.36 18.70 25.07 14.49 9.86 0.87 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 25.00 15.63 12.50 23.44 8.59 13.28 1.56 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 5.56 16.67 22.22 16.67 16.67 22.22 100.00
Hispanic 22.87 13.30 20.74 21.81 10.11 11.17 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 22,22 7.41 22.22 2593 11.11 11.11 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 13.16 5.26 23.68 28.95 23.68 5.26 100.00
Total 17.91 14.51 18.64 24.33 13.31 10.56 0.73 100.00
TEMP1D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following economic issues.
On a scale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Banking and stock market instability
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 66.67 33.33 100.00
Democrat 17.79 15.54 20.80 24.06 10.28 10.03 1.50 100.00
Lean Democrat 17.05 20.16 18.60 28.68 11.63 3.88 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 23.95 10.78 19.76 21.56 13.17 10.78 100.00
Lean Republican 14.56 15.53 10.68 21.36 17.48 19.42 0.97 100.00
Republican 15.63 12.50 18.06 25.69 16.67 11.11 0.35 100.00
Total 17.91 14.51 18.64 24.33 13.31 10.56 0.73 100.00




TEMP2A

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.

On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you
about?

War and terrorism

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 16.64 16.80 17.44 24.80 13.28 10.72 0.32 100.00
Female 12.50 12.07 20.47 26.08 13.79 14.87 0.22 100.00
Total 14.88 14.78 18.73 25.34 13.50 12.49 0.28 100.00
TEMP2A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you
about?
War and terrorism
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 13.91 15.94 18.99 26.96 13.91 10.14 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 19.53 11.72 11.72 25.00 8.59 22.66 0.78 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 11.11 16.67 27.78 11.11 5.56 27.78 100.00
Hispanic 15.96 14.36 18.62 22.34 14.89 13.30 0.53 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 14.81 3.70 33.33 18.52 18.52 11.11 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 13.16 13.16 23.68 23.68 15.79 10.53 100.00
Total 14.88 14.78 18.73 25.34 13.50 12.49 0.28 100.00
TEMP2A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.
On ascale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you
about?
War and terrorism
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 33.33 33.33 100.00
Democrat 13.28 13.78 21.05 20.55 15.79 15.54 100.00
Lean Democrat 15.50 19.38 17.05 26.36 10.85 10.85 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 23.95 12.57 17.37 27.54 4.79 13.17 0.60 100.00
Lean Republican 14.56 10.68 15.53 34.95 15.53 8.74 100.00
Republican 11.81 17.01 18.06 26.74 15.63 10.07 0.69 100.00
Total 14.88 14.78 18.73 25.34 13.50 12.49 0.28 100.00




TEMP2B

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.

On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you
about?

Border security and migration

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total

Respondent gender

Male 28.80 14.88 14.24 15.68 11.20 14.88 0.32 100.00
Female 27.37 15.73 21.12 18.53 6.90 10.34 100.00
Total 28.19 15.24 17.17 16.90 9.37 12.95 0.18 100.00
TEMP2B

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.

On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you
about?

Border security and migration

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total

Combined Race/Ethnicity

White, non-Hispanic 27.10 16.38 16.67 15.07 10.43 14.20 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 29.69 13.28 14.06 25.78 7.03 9.38 0.78 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 22.22 11.11 27.78 5.56 5.56 27.78 100.00
Hispanic 33.51 11.70 20.21 16.49 5.85 12.23 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 22.22 18.52 14.81 22.22 11.11 11.11 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 23.68 18.42 18.42 23.68 15.79 100.00
Total 28.19 15.24 17.17 16.90 9.37 12.95 0.18 100.00
TEMP2B

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.

On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you
about?

Border security and migration

[Border security and migration] Consider a time in the last month that you felt
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total

DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown

Democrat

Lean Democrat

Don't Lean/Independent/None

Lean Republican

Republican

Total

66.67 33.33 100.00
34.09 18.80 15.54 19.30 6.02 6.02 0.25 100.00
36.43 24.03 18.60 10.85 5.43 4.65 100.00
38.32 7.19 17.96 18.56 5.99 11.98 100.00
16.50 8.74 17.48 10.68 17.48 29.13 100.00
14.93 13.54 17.71 17.36 14.93 21.18 0.35 100.00

28.19 15.24 17.17 16.90 9.37 12.95 0.18 100.00




TEMP2C

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.

On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you
about?

Economic instability from global markets

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 14.08 12.00 16.64 29.44 16.16 11.20 0.48 100.00
Female 13.58 12.72 21.77 26.94 13.36 11.42 0.22 100.00
Total 13.87 12.30 18.82 28.37 14.97 11.29 0.37 100.00
TEMP2C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you
about?
Economic instability from global markets
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 13.33 12,90 19.57 28.12 15.94 9.71 0.43 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 21.09 11.72 15.63 26.56 10.16 14.06 0.78 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 5.56 11.11 16.67 27.78 11.11 27.78 100.00
Hispanic 12.23 13.30 20.74 26.06 12.77 14.89 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 18.52 7.41 11.11 37.04 14.81 11.11 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 7.89 2.63 13.16 44.74 26.32 5.26 100.00
Total 13.87 12.30 18.82 28.37 14.97 11.29 0.37 100.00
TEMP2C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.
On ascale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you
about?
Economic instability from global markets
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 66.67 100.00
Democrat 12.78 13.78 19.30 27.07 15.54 11.03 0.50 100.00
Lean Democrat 14.73 10.08 22.48 30.23 12.40 10.08 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 19.16 13.17 18.56 25.15 10.78 12.57 0.60 100.00
Lean Republican 9.71 9.71 16.50 25.24 23.30 15.53 100.00
Republican 13.19 11.81 17.01 32.64 14.93 10.07 0.35 100.00
Total 13.87 12.30 18.82 28.37 14.97 11.29 0.37 100.00




TEMP2D

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.

On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you
about?

Pandemics and climate change

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 26.56 16.48 18.24 17.60 10.72 10.08 0.32 100.00
Female 15.30 13.36 16.16 25.22 16.59 13.36 100.00
Total 21.76 15.15 17.36 20.84 13.22 11.48 0.18 100.00
TEMP2D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.
On a scale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you
about?
Pandemics and climate change
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 24.20 17.83 18.41 18.12 12.32 8.99 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 19.53 10.16 12.50 26.56 13.28 17.19 0.78 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 16.67 16.67 22.22 27.78 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 17.02 12.77 14.89 23.40 14.89 17.02 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 14.81 7.41 29.63 29.63 741 11.11 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 15.79 7.89 18.42 31.58 18.42 7.89 100.00
Total 21.76 15.15 17.36 20.84 13.22 11.48 0.18 100.00
TEMP2D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.
On a scale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you
about?
Pandemics and climate change
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 33.33 33.33 100.00
Democrat 7.77 12.03 15.54 26.57 19.55 18.30 0.25 100.00
Lean Democrat 11.63 15.50 20.93 23.26 15.50 13.18 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 33.53 13.17 14.37 19.16 8.98 10.78 100.00
Lean Republican 30.10 22.33 14.56 18.45 11.65 291 100.00
Republican 36.11 17.71 20.83 13.54 6.60 4.86 0.35 100.00
Total 21.76 15.15 17.36 20.84 13.22 11.48 0.18 100.00




TEMP3A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.

On a scale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Crime where you live, work, or visit regularly

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 25.92 21.44 17.28 18.72 9.60 6.56 0.48 100.00
Female 18.97 14.87 24.78 20.47 12.50 8.19 0.22 100.00
Total 22.96 18.64 20.48 19.47 10.84 7.25 0.37 100.00
TEMP3A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Crime where you live, work, or visit regularly
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 25.22 20.72 21.59 16.23 10.87 5.07 0.29 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 22.66 7.81 13.28 27.34 13.28 14.84 0.78 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 16.67 11.11 16.67 22.22 5.56 27.78 100.00
Hispanic 19.68 15.96 19.15 23.94 11.70 9.57 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 14.81 25.93 37.04 18.52 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 7.89 2895 21.05 2895 5.26 5.26 2.63 100.00
Total 22.96 18.64 20.48 19.47 10.84 7.25 0.37 100.00
TEMP3A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Crime where you live, work, or visit regularly
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 66.67 100.00
Democrat 20.80 18.30 19.80 21.05 11.53 8.27 0.25 100.00
Lean Democrat 25.58 21.71 15.50 21.71 6.98 8.53 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 24.55 14.37 26.35 18.56 7.19 8.38 0.60 100.00
Lean Republican 19.42 25.24 19.42 18.45 14.56 1.94 0.97 100.00
Republican 25.00 17.36 20.83 17.36 12.50 6.60 0.35 100.00
Total 22.96 18.64 20.48 19.47 10.84 7.25 0.37 100.00




TEMP3B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.

On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Threats linked to your political views, gender, racial, ethnic, or religious identity

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
Respondent gender
Male 32.00 15.68 15.04 17.28 9.60 9.12 0.16 0.96 0.16 100.00
Female 28.66 13.15 17.24 20.69 10.99 8.41 0.22 0.65 100.00
Total 30.58 14.60 15.98 18.73 10.19 8.82 0.18 0.83 0.09 100.00
TEMP3B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Threats linked to your political views, gender, racial, ethnic, or religious identity
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 33.19 16.52 14.78 15.94 11.30 7.25 0.29 0.58 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 28.13 12.50 16.41 21.09 6.25 13.28 2.34 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 27.78 16.67 5.56 27.78 5.56 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 27.66 8.51 18.09 23.40 10.11 11.70 0.53 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 18.52 14.81 18.52 3333 7.41 7.41 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 15.79 15.79 2895 23.68 7.89 5.26 2.63 100.00
Total 30.58 14.60 15.98 18.73 10.19 8.82 0.18 0.83 0.09 100.00
TEMP3B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Threats linked to your political views, gender, racial, ethnic, or religious identity
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 33.33 33.33 100.00
Democrat 25.56 15.29 16.54 18.05 12.53 11.03 0.50 0.50 100.00
Lean Democrat 31.01 13.18 12.40 22.48 9.30 10.85 0.78 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 35.93 9.58 17.37 20.96 7.19 7.78 0.60 0.60 100.00
Lean Republican 28.16 15.53 19.42 2136 7.77 6.80 0.97 100.00
Republican 35.07 17.01 14.58 15.97 10.07 6.25 1.04 100.00
Total 30.58 14.60 15.98 18.73 10.19 8.82 0.18 0.83 0.09 100.00




TEMP3C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.

On ascale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Protests and civil unrest

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 29.12 19.04 19.84 16.96 9.28 4.96 0.80 100.00
Female 26.94 15.95 19.61 19.18 12.72 5.17 0.43 100.00
Total 28.19 17.72 19.74 17.91 10.74 5.05 0.64 100.00
TEMP3C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
On a scale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Protests and civil unrest
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 28.55 19.71 19.28 17.39 11.01 3.62 0.43 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 26.56 14.84 17.19 15.63 12.50 10.94 2.34 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 33.33 16.67 38.89 11.11 100.00
Hispanic 30.85 11.17 21.28 20.21 10.11 6.38 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 18.52 18.52 33.33 18.52 3.70 7.41 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 18.42 31.58 21.05 13.16 13.16 2.63 100.00
Total 28.19 17.72 19.74 17.91 10.74 5.05 0.64 100.00
TEMP3C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
On a scale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Protests and civil unrest
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 33.33 33.33 100.00
Democrat 26.32 17.04 21.80 15.29 12.28 6.77 0.50 100.00
Lean Democrat 34.11 17.05 16.28 18.60 8.53 4.65 0.78 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 34.73 13.77 20.96 16.77 8.98 4.19 0.60 100.00
Lean Republican 22.33 21.36 15.53 26.21 11.65 1.94 0.97 100.00
Republican 26.74 20.14 19.10 18.75 10.42 4,51 0.35 100.00
Total 28.19 17.72 19.74 17.91 10.74 5.05 0.64 100.00




TEMP3D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.

On a scale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Natural disasters and environmental damage

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 25.60 19.20 18.56 19.68 8.96 7.36 0.64 100.00
Female 15.95 14.66 20.69 23.71 13.58 11.21 0.22 100.00
Total 21.49 17.26 19.47 21.40 10.93 9.00 0.46 100.00
TEMP3D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Natural disasters and environmental damage
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 23.48 21.30 18.12 20.43 10.00 6.38 0.29 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 21.09 7.81 20.31 25.78 9.38 14.84 0.78 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 11.11 16.67 16.67 16.67 11.11 27.78 100.00
Hispanic 18.09 11.70 20.74 22.34 13.30 13.83 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 18.52 7.41 25.93 25.93 18.52 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 10.53 10.53 31.58 18.42 15.79 7.89 5.26 100.00
Total 21.49 17.26 19.47 21.40 10.93 9.00 0.46 100.00
TEMP3D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about?
Natural disasters and environmental damage
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 33.33 33.33 100.00
Democrat 14.79 13.03 19.30 25.56 13.53 13.78 100.00
Lean Democrat 11.63 22.48 20.16 18.60 14.73 10.85 1.55 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 29.94 11.98 20.36 20.36 8.38 8.38 0.60 100.00
Lean Republican 22.33 26.21 22.33 1942 6.80 1.94 0.97 100.00
Republican 29.86 20.83 17.71 18.06 8.68 451 0.35 100.00
Total 21.49 17.26 19.47 21.40 10.93 9.00 0.46 100.00




TEMP4A
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:

News about U.S. domestic politics

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ONWEB Total

Respondent gender

Male 36.00 42.24 12.32 8.64 0.80 100.00
Female 23.92 36.21 18.75 20.69 0.43 100.00
Total 30.85 39.67 15.06 13.77 0.64 100.00
TEMP4A

In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:

News about U.S. domestic politics

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ONWEB Total

Combined Race/Ethnicity

White, non-Hispanic 33.19 41.01 14.06 11.01 0.72 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 28.13 35.94 17.97 17.19 0.78 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 33.33 33.33 16.67 11.11 5.56 100.00
Hispanic 25.00 37.77 17.55 19.68 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 29.63 33.33 14.81 22.22 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 26.32 44.74 10.53 18.42 100.00
Total 30.85 39.67 15.06 13.77 0.64 100.00
TEMP4A

In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:

News about U.S. domestic politics

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ON WEB Total

DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown
Democrat
Lean Democrat
Don't Lean/Independent/None
Lean Republican
Republican
Total

34.59
3411
16.77
32.04
32.29
30.85

33.33
39.35
40.31
31.74
42.72
43.40
39.67

66.67 100.00
14.29 11.53 0.25 100.00
15.50 9.30 0.78 100.00
22.16 28.14 1.20 100.00
11.65 13.59 100.00
13.19 10.07 1.04 100.00

15.06 13.77 0.64 100.00




TEMP4B

In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:

News about U.S. relations with other countries

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ONWEB Total

Respondent gender

Male 28.32 47.84 14.40 8.96 0.48 100.00
Female 19.40 43.10 14.44 22.63 0.43 100.00
Total 24.52 45.82 14.42 14.78 0.46 100.00
TEMP4B
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about U.S. relations with other countries
Veryinterested = Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 26.09 47.54 14.06 12.03 0.29 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 22.66 37.50 20.31 18.75 0.78 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 33.33 38.89 16.67 5.56 5.56 100.00
Hispanic 19.15 45.74 12.77 21.81 0.53 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 25.93 37.04 18.52 18.52 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 23.68 52.63 5.26 18.42 100.00
Total 24.52 45.82 14.42 14.78 0.46 100.00
TEMP4B
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about U.S. relations with other countries
Veryinterested = Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 66.67 100.00
Democrat 27.32 44.61 13.28 14.29 0.50 100.00
Lean Democrat 24.03 47.29 17.05 11.63 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 10.78 43.11 18.56 26.35 1.20 100.00
Lean Republican 36.89 40.78 11.65 10.68 100.00
Republican 24.65 50.35 13.54 11.11 0.35 100.00
Total 24.52 45.82 14.42 14.78 0.46 100.00




TEMP4C
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:

News about China

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ONWEB Total

Respondent gender

Male 26.40 45.28 16.80 11.04 0.48 100.00
Female 14.87 39.66 19.18 25.86 0.43 100.00
Total 21.49 42.88 17.81 17.36 0.46 100.00
TEMPAC

In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:

News about China

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ON WEB Total

Combined Race/Ethnicity

White, non-Hispanic 23.04 45.36 17.25 13.91 0.43 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 18.75 44.53 15.63 20.31 0.78 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 33.33 22.22 22.22 16.67 5.56 100.00
Hispanic 14.89 37.77 20.74 26.60 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 33.33 22.22 22.22 22.22 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 21.05 42.11 15.79 21.05 100.00
Total 21.49 42.88 17.81 17.36 0.46 100.00
TEMP4C

In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:

News about China

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ONWEB Total

DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown
Democrat
Lean Democrat
Don't Lean/Independent/None
Lean Republican
Republican
Total

20.55
20.93
11.98
32.04
25.00
21.49

41.85
47.29
36.53
44.66
45.83
42.88

33.33 66.67 100.00
20.05 17.29 0.25 100.00
19.38 11.63 0.78 100.00
21.56 28.74 1.20 100.00
11.65 11.65 100.00
13.89 14.93 0.35 100.00

17.81 17.36 0.46 100.00




TEMP4D
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:

News about Russia

Very interested Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 28.16 43.84 18.24 9.28 0.48 100.00
Female 18.53 40.73 16.38 23.71 0.22 0.43 100.00
Total 24.06 42.52 17.45 15.43 0.09 0.46 100.00
TEMP4D
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about Russia
Very interested  Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 25.94 44.64 16.38 12.61 0.43 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 23.44 36.72 21.09 18.75 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 11.11 44.44 16.67 16.67 11.11 100.00
Hispanic 18.62 38.83 19.68 22.34 0.53 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 33.33 25.93 25.93 14.81 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 18.42 52.63 7.89 21.05 100.00
Total 24.06 42.52 17.45 15.43 0.09 0.46 100.00
TEMP4D
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about Russia
Very interested Somewhat interested Hardly interested Did not follow DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 66.67 33.33 100.00
Democrat 27.07 41.60 15.54 15.54 0.25 100.00
Lean Democrat 29.46 42.64 17.05 10.08 0.78 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 11.98 33.53 26.95 25.75 0.60 1.20 100.00
Lean Republican 25.24 54.37 9.71 10.68 100.00
Republican 24.31 44.44 17.71 13.19 0.35 100.00
Total 24.06 42.52 17.45 15.43 0.09 0.46 100.00




TEMP5A_1

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.

In the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about local politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 88.32 11.68 100.00
Female 84.70 15.30 100.00
Total 86.78 13.22 100.00
TEMP5A_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about local politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 90.14 9.86 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 81.25 18.75 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 66.67 33.33 100.00
Hispanic 79.79 20.21 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 77.78 22.22 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 94.74 5.26 100.00
Total 86.78 13.22 100.00
TEMP5A_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about local politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 85.96 14.04 100.00
Lean Democrat 86.82 13.18 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 83.83 16.17 100.00
Lean Republican 85.44 14.56 100.00
Republican 89.93 10.07 100.00
Total 86.78 13.22 100.00




TEMP5A_2

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.

In the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about U.S. domestic politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 84.00 16.00 100.00
Female 87.93 12.07 100.00
Total 85.67 14.33 100.00
TEMP5A_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 86.96 13.04 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 84.38 15.63 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 66.67 33.33 100.00
Hispanic 81.91 18.09 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 96.30 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 86.84 13.16 100.00
Total 85.67 14.33 100.00
TEMP5A_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 86.97 13.03 100.00
Lean Democrat 82.95 17.05 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 88.62 11.38 100.00
Lean Republican 84.47 15.53 100.00
Republican 83.68 16.32 100.00
Total 85.67 14.33 100.00




TEMP5A_3

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.

In the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about U.S. relations with other countries?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 89.60 10.40 100.00
Female 91.38 8.62 100.00
Total 90.36 9.64 100.00
TEMP5A_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about U.S. relations with other countries?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 92.75 7.25 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 85.16 14.84 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 72.22 27.78 100.00
Hispanic 88.83 11.17 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 81.48 18.52 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 86.84 13.16 100.00
Total 90.36 9.64 100.00
TEMP5A_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about U.S. relations with other countries?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 89.97 10.03 100.00
Lean Democrat 92.25 7.75 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 92.22 7.78 100.00
Lean Republican 88.35 11.65 100.00
Republican 89.58 10.42 100.00
Total 90.36 9.64 100.00




TEMP5B_1

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.

In the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about local politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 53.60 46.40 100.00
Female 52.16 47.84 100.00
Total 52.98 47.02 100.00
TEMPS5B_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about local politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 52.61 47.39 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 41.41 58.59 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 33.33 66.67 100.00
Hispanic 60.11 39.89 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 62.96 37.04 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 65.79 34.21 100.00
Total 52.98 47.02 100.00
TEMP5B_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about local politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 49.87 50.13 100.00
Lean Democrat 43.41 56.59 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 64.67 35.33 100.00
Lean Republican 58.25 41.75 100.00
Republican 52.43 47.57 100.00
Total 52.98 47.02 100.00




TEMP5B_2

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.

In the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about U.S. domestic politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 41.92 58.08 100.00
Female 56.25 43.75 100.00
Total 48.03 51.97 100.00
TEMP5B_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 42.75 57.25 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 64.84 35.16 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 38.89 61.11 100.00
Hispanic 52.66 47.34 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 66.67 33.33 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 55.26 44.74 100.00
Total 48.03 51.97 100.00
TEMP5B_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 48.12 51.88 100.00
Lean Democrat 39.53 60.47 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 68.86 31.14 100.00
Lean Republican 33.01 66.99 100.00
Republican 44.44 55.56 100.00
Total 48.03 51.97 100.00




TEMP5B_3

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.

In the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about U.S. relations with other countries?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 56.16 43.84 100.00
Female 62.93 37.07 100.00
Total 59.04 40.96 100.00
TEMP5B_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about U.S. relations with other countries?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 55.65 44.35 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 69.53 30.47 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 50.00 50.00 100.00
Hispanic 66.49 33.51 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 59.26 40.74 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 52.63 47.37 100.00
Total 59.04 40.96 100.00
TEMP5B_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about U.S. relations with other countries?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 58.90 41.10 100.00
Lean Democrat 55.81 44.19 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 68.86 31.14 100.00
Lean Republican 48.54 51.46 100.00
Republican 58.33 41.67 100.00
Total 59.04 40.96 100.00




TEMP5C_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.

In the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about about local politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 88.80 11.20 100.00
Female 88.79 11.21 100.00
Total 88.80 11.20 100.00
TEMP5C_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about about local politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 92.46 7.54 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 78.13 21.88 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 94.44 556 100.00
Hispanic 83.51 16.49 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 85.19 14.81 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 84.21 15.79 100.00
Total 88.80 11.20 100.00
TEMP5C_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about about local politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 87.72 12.28 100.00
Lean Democrat 91.47 8.53 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 86.83 13.17 100.00
Lean Republican 90.29 9.71 100.00
Republican 89.58 10.42 100.00
Total 88.80 11.20 100.00




TEMP5C_2

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.

In the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about about U.S. domestic politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 93.92 6.08 100.00
Female 95.69 4.31 100.00
Total 94.67 5.33 100.00
TEMP5C_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about about U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 96.52 3.48 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 91.41 8.59 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 88.89 11.11 100.00
Hispanic 92.02 7.98 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 100.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 84.21 15.79 100.00
Total 94.67 5.33 100.00
TEMP5C_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about about U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 94.74 5.26 100.00
Lean Democrat 96.90 3.10 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 94.61 5.39 100.00
Lean Republican 94.17 5.83 100.00
Republican 93.75 6.25 100.00
Total 94.67 5.33 100.00




TEMP5C_3

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.

In the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about about U.S. relations with other countries ?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 97.28 2.72 100.00
Female 96.34 3.66 100.00
Total 96.88 3.12 100.00
TEMP5C_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about about U.S. relations with other countries ?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 98.70 1.30 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 92.97 7.03 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 100.00 100.00
Hispanic 93.62 6.38 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 88.89 11.11 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 97.37 2.63 100.00
Total 96.88 3.12 100.00
TEMP5C_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about about U.S. relations with other countries ?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 96.99 3.01 100.00
Lean Democrat 96.90 3.10 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 95.21 4.79 100.00
Lean Republican 98.06 1.94 100.00
Republican 97.22 2.78 100.00
Total 96.88 3.12 100.00




TEMP5D_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.

In the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about about about local politics ?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 87.52 12.48 100.00
Female 86.42 13.58 100.00
Total 87.05 12.95 100.00
TEMPS5D_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about about about local politics ?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 89.28 10.72 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 76.56 23.44 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 94.44 556 100.00
Hispanic 84.57 15.43 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 85.19 14.81 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 92.11 7.89 100.00
Total 87.05 12.95 100.00
TEMP5D_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about about about local politics ?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 83.21 16.79 100.00
Lean Democrat 89.92 10.08 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 88.02 11.98 100.00
Lean Republican 88.35 11.65 100.00
Republican 89.93 10.07 100.00
Total 87.05 12.95 100.00




TEMP5D_2

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.

In the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about about about U.S. domestic politics ?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 90.72 9.28 100.00
Female 91.16 8.84 100.00
Total 90.91 9.09 100.00
TEMP5D_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about about about U.S. domestic politics ?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 91.88 8.12 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 89.84 10.16 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 77.78 22.22 100.00
Hispanic 89.36 10.64 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 100.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 84.21 15.79 100.00
Total 90.91 9.09 100.00
TEMP5D_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about about about U.S. domestic politics ?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 90.23 9.77 100.00
Lean Democrat 94.57 5.43 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 90.42 9.58 100.00
Lean Republican 92.23 7.77 100.00
Republican 89.93 10.07 100.00
Total 90.91 9.09 100.00




TEMP5D_3

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.

In the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about about about U.S. relations with other countries ?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 95.36 4.64 100.00
Female 96.77 3.23 100.00
Total 95.96 4.04 100.00
TEMP5D_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about about about U.S. relations with other countries ?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 97.68 2.32 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 93.75 6.25 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 88.89 11.11 100.00
Hispanic 93.09 6.91 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 88.89 11.11 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 94.74 5.26 100.00
Total 95.96 4.04 100.00
TEMP5D_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues. Some people engage rarely or never.
In the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about about about U.S. relations with other countries ?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 95.49 4.51 100.00
Lean Democrat 96.90 3.10 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 95.81 4.19 100.00
Lean Republican 96.12 3.88 100.00
Republican 96.18 3.82 100.00
Total 95.96 4.04 100.00




TEMP6
The U.S. Congress recently passed the CHIPS and Science Act [or CHIPS Act],

which provides $280 billion in grants and tax credits over the next ten years for domestic semiconductor manufacturing, research, and development.
How much have you heard about the CHIPS Act?

A great deal Some Notvery much Notatall DON'T
Respondent gender
Male 7.04 30.56 25.28 36.32
Female 2.59 1293 26.72 56.47
Total 5.14 23.05 25.90 44.90
TEMP6
The U.S. Congress recently passed the CHIPS and Science Act [or CHIPS Act],
which provides $280 billion in grants and tax credits over the next ten years for domestic semiconductor manufacturing, research, and development.
How much have you heard about the CHIPS Act?
A great deal Some Notvery much Notatall DON'T
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 5.36 26.52 26.96 40.72
Black, non-Hispanic 7.03 17.19 23.44 50.78
Other, non-Hispanic 556 27.78 5.56 55.56
Hispanic 3.19 14.89 26.06 53.72
2+, non-Hispanic 22.22 22.22 51.85
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 7.89 18.42 26.32 47.37
Total 5.14 23.05 25.90 44.90
TEMP6
The U.S. Congress recently passed the CHIPS and Science Act [or CHIPS Act],
which provides $280 billion in grants and tax credits over the next ten years for domestic semiconductor manufacturing, research, and development.
How much have you heard about the CHIPS Act?
A great deal Some Notvery much Notatall DON'T
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 33.33 33.33
Democrat 5.51 23.56 27.32 42.86
Lean Democrat 5.43 29.46 17.83 46.51
Don't Lean/Independent/None 5.99 14.97 19.76 57.49
Lean Republican 5.83 27.18 26.21 39.81
Republican 3.82 2257 30.90 41.67
Total 5.14 23.05 25.90 44.90




TEMP7A
Based on what you know, how much will the following groups benefit from the CHIPS Act?
Large companies

Agreatdeal Some Notverymuch Notatall DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 52.80 28.48 7.84 5.12 1.12 4.64 100.00
Female 29.96 33.19 10.99 12.28 431 9.27 100.00
Total 43.07 30.49 9.18 8.17 2.48 6.61 100.00
TEMP7A
Based on what you know, how much will the following groups benefit from the CHIPS Act?
Large companies
Agreatdeal Some Notverymuch Notatall DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 46.67 29.86 7.83 6.09 3.04 6.52 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 33.59 3281 10.94 14.06 234 6.25 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 66.67 16.67 5.56 5.56 5.56 100.00
Hispanic 32.45 3245 14.36 11.70 1.60 7.45 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 48.15 25.93 7.41 14.81 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 47.37 34.21 5.26 5.26 7.89 100.00
Total 43.07 30.49 9.18 8.17 2.48 6.61 100.00
TEMP7A
Based on what you know, how much will the following groups benefit from the CHIPS Act?
Large companies
Agreat deal Some Notvery much Notatall DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ONWEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 66.67 33.33 100.00
Democrat 44,11 30.58 8.77 8.02 3.51 5.01 100.00
Lean Democrat 48.06 27.91 7.75 6.20 2.33 7.75 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 3593 31.74 7.19 12.57 2.40 10.18 100.00
Lean Republican 50.49 28.16 9.71 4.85 0.97 5.83 100.00
Republican 41.32 31.25 11.46 7.64 1.74 6.60 100.00
Total 43.07 30.49 9.18 8.17 2.48 6.61 100.00




TEMP7B

Based on what you know, how much will the following groups benefit from the CHIPS Act?

Small companies

A great deal Some very much Not at all N'T KNOW D ON WEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 11.36 43.52 27.04 12.00 1.28 4.80 100.00
Female 7.11 36.21 26.72 16.38 4.09 9.48 100.00
Total 9.55 40.40 26.91 13.87 2.48 6.80 100.00
TEMP7B
Based on what you know, how much will the following groups benefit from the CHIPS Act?
Small companies
A great deal Some very much Not at all N'T KNOW D ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 9.13 39.86 29.13 11.88 3.04 6.96 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 7.81 44.53 18.75 21.09 2.34 5.47 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 5.56 33.33 50.00 5.56 5.56 100.00
Hispanic 12.77 36.70 23.94 17.55 1.60 7.45 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 11.11 40.74 25.93 18.52 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 7.89 57.89 18.42 7.89 7.89 100.00
Total 9.55 40.40 26.91 13.87 2.48 6.80 100.00
TEMP7B
Based on what you know, how much will the following groups benefit from the CHIPS Act?
Small companies
A great deal Some very much Not at all N'T KNOW D ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 66.67 33.33 100.00
Democrat 10.03 4311 26.57 12.03 3.26 5.01 100.00
Lean Democrat 6.98 51.16 20.16 11.63 2.33 7.75 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 6.59 33.53 27.54 17.37 2.40 12.57 100.00
Lean Republican 11.65 39.81 27.18 14.56 1.94 4.85 100.00
Republican 11.11 35.76 30.21 14.93 1.74 6.25 100.00
Total 9.55 40.40 26.91 13.87 2.48 6.80 100.00




TEMP7C
Based on what you know, how much will the following groups benefit from the CHIPS Act?
Middle class

Agreatdeal Some Notverymuch Notatall DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 10.72 46.08 25.28 12.00 1.44 4.48 100.00
Female 7.97 40.73 21.55 15.73 4.74 9.27 100.00
Total 9.55 43.80 23.69 13.59 2.85 6.52 100.00
TEMP7C
Based on what you know, how much will the following groups benefit from the CHIPS Act?
Middle class
Agreatdeal Some Notverymuch Notatall DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 8.84 44.20 24.93 12.17 3.33 6.52 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 5.47 49.22 19.53 17.97 234 5.47 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 50.00 27.78 11.11 5.56 5.56 100.00
Hispanic 14.36 37.23 22.34 16.49 2.13 7.45 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 14.81 48.15 14.81 18.52 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 13.16 44.74 26.32 7.89 7.89 100.00
Total 9.55 43.80 23.69 13.59 2.85 6.52 100.00
TEMP7C
Based on what you know, how much will the following groups benefit from the CHIPS Act?
Middle class
Agreat deal Some Notvery much Notatall DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ONWEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 66.67 33.33 100.00
Democrat 11.78 47.37 21.80 10.78 3.26 5.01 100.00
Lean Democrat 4.65 55.81 16.28 13.18 2.33 7.75 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 5.39 34.73 27.54 18.56 3.59 10.18 100.00
Lean Republican 7.77 36.89 30.10 16.50 3.88 4.85 100.00
Republican 11.81 40.97 25.35 13.54 1.74 6.60 100.00
Total 9.55 43.80 23.69 13.59 2.85 6.52 100.00




TEMP7D
Based on what you know, how much will the following groups benefit from the CHIPS Act?
Working class

A great deal Some Notvery much Notatall DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
Respondent gender
Male 10.24 41.44 28.00 14.40 1.60 4.32 100.00
Female 7.76 39.01 22.20 17.89 3.45 9.48 0.22 100.00
Total 9.18 40.40 25.53 15.89 2.39 6.52 0.09 100.00
TEMP7D
Based on what you know, how much will the following groups benefit from the CHIPS Act?
Working class
A great deal Some Notvery much Notatall DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 7.68 41.88 26.81 14.20 2.75 6.67 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 8.59 39.84 21.09 21.09 234 7.03 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 11.11 38.89 33.33 11.11 5.56 100.00
Hispanic 14.89 32.98 24.47 18.09 2.13 6.91 0.53 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 11.11 44.44 18.52 22.22 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 7.89 50.00 23.68 15.79 2.63 100.00
Total 9.18 40.40 25.53 15.89 2.39 6.52 0.09 100.00
TEMP7D
Based on what you know, how much will the following groups benefit from the CHIPS Act?
Working class
A great deal Some Notvery much Notatall DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 66.67 33.33 100.00
Democrat 11.78 41.85 24.56 14.04 3.01 4.76 100.00
Lean Democrat 5.43 48.06 22.48 13.95 2.33 7.75 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 5.39 29.94 29.34 22.16 2.99 10.18 100.00
Lean Republican 8.74 39.81 27.18 16.50 1.94 4.85 0.97 100.00
Republican 9.72 40.97 25.69 15.28 1.39 6.94 100.00
Total 9.18 40.40 25.53 15.89 2.39 6.52 0.09 100.00




TEMPS8A
How important do you think the CHIPS Act will be for achieving the following goals?

Promoting U.S. national security

Very important Somewhat important Not very important Not important at all DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 36.00 38.88 12.00 7.36 1.12 4.64 100.00
Female 25.43 38.79 14.44 9.48 3.23 8.62 100.00
Total 31.50 38.84 13.04 8.26 2.02 6.34 100.00
TEMPSA
How important do you think the CHIPS Act will be for achieving the following goals?
Promoting U.S. national security
Very important Somewhat important Not very important Not important at all DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 31.16 40.43 12.46 7.10 2.46 6.38 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 35.16 35.94 7.81 12.50 1.56 7.03 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 38.89 38.89 5.56 5.56 5.56 5.56 100.00
Hispanic 28.19 37.23 18.09 9.57 1.06 5.85 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 29.63 22.22 25.93 18.52 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 39.47 39.47 10.53 2.63 7.89 100.00
Total 31.50 38.84 13.04 8.26 2.02 6.34 100.00
TEMPSA
How important do you think the CHIPS Act will be for achieving the following goals?
Promoting U.S. national security
Very important Somewhat important Not very important Not important at all DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 66.67 100.00
Democrat 35.59 37.59 13.03 6.77 2.26 4.76 100.00
Lean Democrat 34.88 40.31 7.75 6.20 2.33 8.53 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 26.35 30.54 17.37 14.37 1.80 9.58 100.00
Lean Republican 33.98 41.75 11.65 6.80 1.94 3.88 100.00
Republican 26.39 43.40 13.54 8.33 1.74 6.60 100.00
Total 31.50 38.84 13.04 8.26 2.02 6.34 100.00




TEMP8B
How important do you think the CHIPS Act will be for achieving the following goals?

Helping U.S. companies compete in global markets

Very important Somewhat important  Notveryimportant  Notimportantatall DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
Respondent gender
Male 34.08 42.88 11.68 5.76 1.12 4.48 100.00
Female 25.43 41.38 12.93 7.76 3.23 9.05 0.22 100.00
Total 30.39 42.24 12.21 6.61 2.02 6.43 0.09 100.00
TEMP8B
How important do you think the CHIPS Act will be for achieving the following goals?
Helping U.S. companies compete in global markets
Very important Somewhat important  Notveryimportant  Notimportantatall DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 30.72 42.46 12.61 5.22 2.46 6.38 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 28.91 46.88 5.47 10.16 1.56 7.03 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 38.89 44.44 11.11 5.56 100.00
Hispanic 27.66 39.36 15.96 9.04 1.60 6.38 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 33.33 37.04 7.41 18.52 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 36.84 39.47 13.16 2.63 7.89 100.00
Total 30.39 42.24 12.21 6.61 2.02 6.43 0.09 100.00
TEMPS8B
How important do you think the CHIPS Act will be for achieving the following goals?
Helping U.S. companies compete in global markets
Very important Somewhat important  Notveryimportant  Notimportantatall DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 66.67 100.00
Democrat 35.09 42.86 9.27 5.51 2.51 4.76 100.00
Lean Democrat 34.88 40.31 7.75 6.20 1.55 9.30 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 23.35 38.32 14.37 11.98 2.40 9.58 100.00
Lean Republican 30.10 41.75 17.48 4.85 1.94 3.88 100.00
Republican 26.04 44.44 15.28 5.90 1.39 6.60 0.35 100.00
Total 30.39 42.24 12.21 6.61 2.02 6.43 0.09 100.00




TEMPS8C
How important do you think the CHIPS Act will be for achieving the following goals?

Creating well-paying jobs here at home

Very important Somewhat important  Notveryimportant  Notimportantatall DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
Respondent gender
Male 32.16 43.84 11.84 6.72 0.96 4.48 100.00
Female 29.96 40.73 11.21 6.25 3.02 8.62 0.22 100.00
Total 31.22 42.52 11.57 6.52 1.84 6.24 0.09 100.00
TEMPS8C
How important do you think the CHIPS Act will be for achieving the following goals?
Creating well-paying jobs here at home
Very important Somewhat important  Notveryimportant  Notimportantatall DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 28.99 44.64 12.17 5.65 2.17 6.23 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 33.59 39.84 8.59 9.38 1.56 7.03 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 50.00 44.44 5.56 100.00
Hispanic 33.51 38.30 13.30 7.45 1.60 5.85 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 37.04 33.33 7.41 18.52 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 39.47 39.47 10.53 2.63 7.89 100.00
Total 31.22 42.52 11.57 6.52 1.84 6.24 0.09 100.00
TEMPS8C
How important do you think the CHIPS Act will be for achieving the following goals?
Creating well-paying jobs here at home
Very important Somewhat important  Notveryimportant  Notimportantatall DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 66.67 100.00
Democrat 35.84 43.61 8.52 4.76 2.51 4.76 100.00
Lean Democrat 31.01 44.19 8.53 5.43 2.33 8.53 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 28.14 35.33 13.77 11.38 1.80 9.58 100.00
Lean Republican 27.18 44.66 14.56 8.74 0.97 3.88 100.00
Republican 28.13 43.40 14.93 5.90 1.04 6.25 0.35 100.00
Total 31.22 42.52 11.57 6.52 1.84 6.24 0.09 100.00




TEMPS8D
How important do you think the CHIPS Act will be for achieving the following goals?

Securing reliable supplies of microchips

Very important Somewhat important Not very important Not important at all DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 40.96 38.08 9.60 5.60 1.28 4.48 100.00
Female 24.14 41.38 13.15 8.62 3.66 9.05 100.00
Total 33.79 39.49 11.11 6.89 2.30 6.43 100.00
TEMP8SD
How important do you think the CHIPS Act will be for achieving the following goals?
Securing reliable supplies of microchips
Very important Somewhat important Not very important Not important at all DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 35.80 40.58 9.28 5.36 2.61 6.38 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 29.69 4141 11.72 7.81 2.34 7.03 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 44.44 33.33 5.56 5.56 5.56 5.56 100.00
Hispanic 27.66 35.11 18.09 11.17 1.60 6.38 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 29.63 33.33 14.81 18.52 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 39.47 42.11 7.89 2.63 7.89 100.00
Total 33.79 39.49 11.11 6.89 2.30 6.43 100.00
TEMPSD
How important do you think the CHIPS Act will be for achieving the following goals?
Securing reliable supplies of microchips
Very important Somewhat important Not very important Not important at all DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 66.67 100.00
Democrat 37.34 39.35 10.53 5.26 2,51 5.01 100.00
Lean Democrat 36.43 37.98 7.75 6.98 2.33 8.53 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 26.95 32.93 14.37 12.57 3.59 9.58 100.00
Lean Republican 36.89 38.83 12.62 5.83 1.94 3.88 100.00
Republican 30.56 44.10 11.11 6.25 1.39 6.60 100.00
Total 33.79 39.49 11.11 6.89 2.30 6.43 100.00




TEMP9A
Recently, the U.S. government has considered a variety of policies pertaining to China

How important do you feel it is for the government to take action on the following:
Regulating Chinese-owned social media apps like Tik Tok

Not at all A little important important on’t Know
Respondent gender
Male 11.36 16.64 21.76 41.92 7.52
Female 13.79 15.52 22.84 31.90 13.36
Total 12.40 16.16 22.22 37.65 10.01
TEMP9A
Recently, the U.S. government has considered a variety of policies pertaining to China
How important do you feel it is for the government to take action on the following:
Regulating Chinese-owned social media apps like Tik Tok
Not at all A little important important on’t Know
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 11.30 15.07 22.32 41.88 8.12
Black, non-Hispanic 14.06 14.84 24.22 30.47 15.63
Other, non-Hispanic 22.22 16.67 5.56 4444 11.11
Hispanic 15.43 20.21 25.53 26.06 10.11
2+, non-Hispanic 11.11 25.93 7.41 37.04 14.81
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 7.89 13.16 15.79 39.47 21.05
Total 12.40 16.16 22.22 37.65 10.01
TEMP9A
Recently, the U.S. government has considered a variety of policies pertaining to China
How important do you feel it is for the government to take action on the following:
Regulating Chinese-owned social media apps like Tik Tok
Not at all A little important important on’t Know
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 33.33 33.33
Democrat 12.53 20.80 23.81 31.08 10.53
Lean Democrat 18.60 18.60 19.38 35.66 6.20
Don't Lean/Independent/None 14.97 12.57 19.76 31.14 19.16
Lean Republican 11.65 11.65 15.53 50.49 9.71
Republican 8.33 12.50 25.00 46.88 5.56
Total 12.40 16.16 22.22 37.65 10.01




TEMP9B
Recently, the U.S. government has considered a variety of policies pertaining to China

How important do you feel it is for the government to take action on the following:
Requiring certain U.S. industries to use U.S. made inputs

Notatall Alittle Somewhat important Veryimportant Don’tKnow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 496 12.64 29.60 45.12 6.56 1.12 100.00
Female 6.47 15.52 25.65 35.78 14.01 2.59 100.00
Total 560 13.87 27.92 41.14 9.73 1.74 100.00
TEMP9B
Recently, the U.S. government has considered a variety of policies pertaining to China
How important do you feel it is for the government to take action on the following:
Requiring certain U.S. industries to use U.S. made inputs
Notatall Alittle Somewhat important Veryimportant Don’tKnow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 478 13.19 27.83 45.80 6.96 1.45 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 6.25 14.84 22.66 39.06 14.84 2.34 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 11.11 5.56 16.67 61.11 5.56 100.00
Hispanic 798 14.89 34.57 27.66 12.77 2.13 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 7.41 18.52 11.11 37.04 22.22 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 2.63 18.42 31.58 23.68 21.05 2.63 100.00
Total 560 13.87 27.92 41.14 9.73 1.74 100.00
TEMP9B
Recently, the U.S. government has considered a variety of policies pertaining to China
How important do you feel it is for the government to take action on the following:
Requiring certain U.S. industries to use U.S. made inputs
Not atall Alittle  Somewhat important Veryimportant Don’tKnow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 33.33 33.33 100.00
Democrat 501 16.54 31.08 35.84 9.77 1.75 100.00
Lean Democrat 388 21.71 31.01 34.11 6.98 2.33 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 12.57 8.98 21.56 37.13 17.37 2.40 100.00
Lean Republican 3.88 10.68 17.48 59.22 7.77 0.97 100.00
Republican 3.82 10.76 29.51 47.57 6.94 1.39 100.00
Total 5,60 13.87 27.92 41.14 9.73 1.74 100.00




TEMPIC
Recently, the U.S. government has considered a variety of policies pertaining to China

How important do you feel it is for the government to take action on the following:
Retaining China-specific tariffs

Notatall Alittle Somewhat important Veryimportant Don’tKnow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 5.76 14.56 31.84 37.28 9.76 0.80 100.00
Female 7.33 14.87 28.88 26.29 20.04 2.59 100.00
Total 6.43 14.69 30.58 32.60 14.14 1.56 100.00
TEMP9C
Recently, the U.S. government has considered a variety of policies pertaining to China
How important do you feel it is for the government to take action on the following:
Retaining China-specific tariffs
Notatall Alittle Somewhat important Veryimportant Don’tKnow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 5,51 13.91 30.29 36.81 12.03 1.45 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 547 16.41 29.69 26.56 21.09 0.78 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 556 11.11 22.22 50.00 11.11 100.00
Hispanic 9.57 18.62 32.45 22.34 14.89 2.13 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 11.11  22.22 18.52 25.93 18.52 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 7.89 42.11 23.68 23.68 2.63 100.00
Total 6.43 14.69 30.58 32.60 14.14 1.56 100.00
TEMP9C
Recently, the U.S. government has considered a variety of policies pertaining to China
How important do you feel it is for the government to take action on the following:
Retaining China-specific tariffs
Not atall Alittle  Somewhat important Veryimportant Don’tKnow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 33.33 33.33 100.00
Democrat 6.77 17.54 35.59 23.81 14.79 1.50 100.00
Lean Democrat 6.20 24.03 33.33 24.03 10.85 1.55 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 11.38 10.18 22.75 30.54 22.75 2.40 100.00
Lean Republican 583 12.62 24.27 41.75 14.56 0.97 100.00
Republican 347 10.07 29.17 46.53 9.38 1.39 100.00
Total 6.43 14.69 30.58 32.60 14.14 1.56 100.00




TEMP9D
Recently, the U.S. government has considered a variety of policies pertaining to China

How important do you feel it is for the government to take action on the following:
Increasing U.S. naval presence in the Pacific

Notatall Alittle Somewhat important Veryimportant Don’tKnow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 6.40 14.88 32.00 38.08 7.52 1.12 100.00
Female 841 17.89 29.31 23.71 18.10 2.59 100.00
Total 7.25 16.16 30.85 31.96 12.03 1.74 100.00
TEMP9D
Recently, the U.S. government has considered a variety of policies pertaining to China
How important do you feel it is for the government to take action on the following:
Increasing U.S. naval presence in the Pacific
Notatall Alittle Somewhat important Veryimportant Don’tKnow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 6.09 16.96 32.17 33.62 9.71 1.45 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 8.59 13.28 28.13 31.25 17.97 0.78 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 5.56 27.78 55.56 11.11 100.00
Hispanic 9.57 17.02 33.51 22.87 13.83 3.19 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 1481 11.11 3.70 40.74 25.93 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 10.53 15.79 23.68 31.58 15.79 2.63 100.00
Total 7.25 16.16 30.85 31.96 12.03 1.74 100.00
TEMP9D
Recently, the U.S. government has considered a variety of policies pertaining to China
How important do you feel it is for the government to take action on the following:
Increasing U.S. naval presence in the Pacific
Not atall Alittle  Somewhat important Veryimportant Don’tKnow SKIPPED ONWEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 33.33 33.33 100.00
Democrat 8.02 16.54 33.33 28.32 12.28 1.50 100.00
Lean Democrat 11.63 23.26 29.46 24.03 10.08 1.55 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 12.57 1497 22.75 23.95 23.35 2.40 100.00
Lean Republican 291 16.50 24.27 44.66 10.68 0.97 100.00
Republican 2,78 13.19 35.07 40.63 6.25 2.08 100.00
Total 7.25 16.16 30.85 31.96 12.03 1.74 100.00




TEMP10A
In the last month, how much did you follow these news stories about U.S.-China relations?
Chinese President Xi Jinping’s visit to Russian President Vladimir Putin

Did not see Did not follow Followed a little  Followed alot DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 12.32 20.48 47.52 18.40 0.16 1.12 100.00
Female 29.96 26.29 34.05 8.19 1.51 100.00
Total 19.83 22.96 41.78 14.05 0.09 1.29 100.00
TEMP10A
In the last month, how much did you follow these news stories about U.S.-China relations?
Chinese President Xi Jinping’s visit to Russian President Vladimir Putin
Did not see Did not follow Followed a little  Followed alot DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 16.38 21.30 46.23 14.78 0.14 1.16 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 21.09 25.00 39.06 14.06 0.78 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 16.67 11.11 4444 22.22 5.56 100.00
Hispanic 30.85 30.32 29.26 8.51 1.06 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 29.63 14.81 25.93 25.93 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 18.42 21.05 42.11 15.79 2.63 100.00
Total 19.83 22.96 41.78 14.05 0.09 1.29 100.00
TEMP10A
In the last month, how much did you follow these news stories about U.S.-China relations?
Chinese President Xi Jinping’s visit to Russian President Vladimir Putin
Did notsee Did not follow Followed a little  Followed alot DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 33.33 33.33 100.00
Democrat 18.80 24.56 42.11 13.53 1.00 100.00
Lean Democrat 18.60 20.93 45.74 12.40 2.33 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 30.54 28.14 31.74 6.59 0.60 2.40 100.00
Lean Republican 15.53 19.42 39.81 24.27 0.97 100.00
Republican 17.01 19.79 46.18 16.32 0.69 100.00
Total 19.83 22.96 41.78 14.05 0.09 1.29 100.00




TEMP10B
In the last month, how much did you follow these news stories about U.S.-China relations?
China’s spy balloon in U.S. airspace

Did notsee Didnotfollow Followed alittle Followedalot SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 5.44 9.12 48.96 35.52 0.96 100.00
Female 15.09 17.24 45.69 2091 1.08 100.00
Total 9.55 12.58 47.57 29.29 1.01 100.00
TEMP10B
In the last month, how much did you follow these news stories about U.S.-China relations?
China’s spy balloon in U.S. airspace
Did notsee Did notfollow Followed alittle Followedalot SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 6.38 10.29 49.57 33.04 0.72 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 12.50 15.63 42.97 28.13 0.78 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 11.11 50.00 33.33 5.56 100.00
Hispanic 19.15 19.15 42.55 18.09 1.06 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 7.41 18.52 44.44 25.93 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 10.53 13.16 52.63 21.05 2.63 100.00
Total 9.55 12.58 47.57 29.29 1.01 100.00
TEMP10B
In the last month, how much did you follow these news stories about U.S.-China relations?
China’s spy balloon in U.S. airspace
Did notsee Did notfollow Followedalittle Followedalot SKIPPED ONWEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 66.67 33.33 100.00
Democrat 8.52 11.28 54.14 25.31 0.75 100.00
Lean Democrat 5.43 13.18 48.84 31.01 1.55 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 19.76 20.96 4491 12.57 1.80 100.00
Lean Republican 5.83 11.65 34.95 46.60 0.97 100.00
Republican 7.64 9.72 44.44 37.50 0.69 100.00
Total 9.55 12.58 47.57 29.29 1.01 100.00




TEMP10C
In the last month, how much did you follow these news stories about U.S.-China relations?
Congressional hearings on the Chinese-owned social media company Tik Tok

Did not see Did not follow Followed a little  Followed alot DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 8.96 20.32 57.12 12.16 0.16 1.28 100.00
Female 20.91 26.94 40.30 10.99 0.86 100.00
Total 14.05 23.14 49.95 11.66 0.09 1.10 100.00
TEMP10C
In the last month, how much did you follow these news stories about U.S.-China relations?
Congressional hearings on the Chinese-owned social media company Tik Tok
Did not see Did not follow Followed a little  Followed alot DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 11.16 23.04 54.35 10.58 0.14 0.72 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 16.41 25.00 42.19 14.06 2.34 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 22.22 11.11 33.33 27.78 5.56 100.00
Hispanic 21.28 25.53 40.96 11.70 0.53 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 18.52 18.52 44.44 14.81 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 15.79 15.79 52.63 13.16 2.63 100.00
Total 14.05 23.14 49.95 11.66 0.09 1.10 100.00
TEMP10C
In the last month, how much did you follow these news stories about U.S.-China relations?
Congressional hearings on the Chinese-owned social media company Tik Tok
Did notsee Did not follow Followed a little  Followed alot DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 66.67 100.00
Democrat 12.28 22.56 51.88 12.53 0.75 100.00
Lean Democrat 8.53 23.26 55.04 11.63 1.55 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 23.95 23.95 40.72 8.38 0.60 2.40 100.00
Lean Republican 13.59 19.42 52.43 13.59 0.97 100.00
Republican 13.19 25.00 49.31 11.81 0.69 100.00
Total 14.05 23.14 49.95 11.66 0.09 1.10 100.00




TEMP10D
In the last month, how much did you follow these news stories about U.S.-China relations?

Chinese military exercises around Taiwan

Did not see Did not follow Followed a little  Followed alot DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 10.88 17.28 48.16 22.56 0.16 0.96 100.00
Female 29.53 29.74 30.60 8.41 0.22 1.51 100.00
Total 18.82 22.59 40.68 16.53 0.18 1.19 100.00
TEMP10D
In the last month, how much did you follow these news stories about U.S.-China relations?
Chinese military exercises around Taiwan
Did not see Did not follow Followed a little  Followed alot DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 15.22 19.28 4594 18.12 0.29 1.16 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 21.88 29.69 35.94 11.72 0.78 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 16.67 16.67 27.78 38.89 100.00
Hispanic 30.32 32.45 27.66 8.51 1.06 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 18.52 14.81 29.63 33.33 3.70 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 18.42 18.42 39.47 21.05 2.63 100.00
Total 18.82 22.59 40.68 16.53 0.18 1.19 100.00
TEMP10D
In the last month, how much did you follow these news stories about U.S.-China relations?
Chinese military exercises around Taiwan
Did notsee Did not follow Followed a little  Followed alot DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 33.33 33.33 33.33 100.00
Democrat 17.79 24.31 43.61 13.28 0.25 0.75 100.00
Lean Democrat 18.60 21.71 37.21 20.16 2.33 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 28.14 24.55 38.92 5.99 0.60 1.80 100.00
Lean Republican 15.53 15.53 38.83 28.16 1.94 100.00
Republican 15.97 21.88 40.28 21.18 0.69 100.00
Total 18.82 22.59 40.68 16.53 0.18 1.19 100.00
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